2020
PASSENGER CAR AND
LIGHT TRUCK TIRE
Product Guide
 Runway tires provide great quality,
value, and durability for passenger car
and SUV/4x4 vehicles.
Table of Contents

Grooves
improved wet performance
HandlingSports Wet Handling
Central Rib Design
Improves high-speed stability
Asymmetrical
FEATURES & BENEFITS
9www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side Wall
20 35 255/35ZR20 97 W 280AAA 7 686 BSW
19 35 235/35ZR19 91 W 280AAA 7 647 BSW
35 245/35ZR19 93 W 280AAA 7 655 BSW
18 35 255/35ZR18 94 W 280AAA 7 635 BSW
40 225/40ZR18 92 W 280AAA 7 637 BSW
40 235/40ZR18 95 W 280AAA 7 645 BSW
40 245/40ZR18 97 W 280AAA 7 653 BSW
45 225/45ZR18 95 W 280AAA 7 659 BSW
45 245/45ZR18 100 W 280AAA 7 677 BSW
17 40 215/40ZR17 87 W 280AAA 7 604 BSW
40 245/40ZR17 91 W 280AAA 7 628 BSW
40 205/40ZR17 84 W 280AAA 7 596 BSW
45 245/45ZR17 99 W 280AAA 7 652 BSW
45 205/45ZR17 88 W 280AAA 7 616 BSW
45 225/45ZR17 94 W 280AAA 7 634 BSW
45 235/45ZR17 97 W 280AAA 7 644 BSW
45 215/45ZR17 91 W 280AAA 7 626 BSW
50 205/50ZR17 93 W 280AAA 7 638 BSW
50 225/50ZR17 98 W 280AAA 7 658 BSW
16 45 205/45ZR16 87 W 280AAA 7 590 BSW
45 195/45R16 84 V 280AAA 7 582 BSW
50 205/50ZR16 91 W 280AAA 7 612 BSW
50 195/50R16 88 V 280AAA 7 602 BSW
15 45 195/45R15 78 V 280AAA 7 557 BSW
45 195/50R15 82 V 280AAA 7 577 BSW
10
Four enlarged circumferential
main grooves

by reduced rolling resistance
Symmetrical SummerWet grip Comfort High Performce
Rim Range: 13 14 15 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 50 55 60 65
Speed Rating: T H V W
INCREDIBLE HANDLING
FEATURES & BENEFITS
11www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side Wall
18 55 215/55R18 99 V 320AA 8.0 693 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 380AA 8.1 727 BSW
17 50 215/50R17 95 W 320AA 8.1 648 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 W 320AA 8.1 668 BSW
55 225/55R17 101 W 320AA 8.1 680 BSW
55 235/55R17 103 W 320AA 8.2 690 BSW
16 55 195/55R16 91 V 320AA 7.9 620 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 320AA 8.0 632 BSW
55 205/55R16 94 W 320AA 7.9 632 BSW
55 215/55R16 97 W 320AA 8.1 642 BSW
55 225/55R16 99 W 320AA 8.1 654 BSW
60 205/60R16 92 H 380AA 8.0 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 99 H 380AA 8.1 664 BSW
60 215/60R16 99 V 320AA 8.1 664 BSW
15 50 205/50R15 89 V 320AA 8.0 587 BSW
55 185/55R15 82 V 320AA 7.8 585 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 320AA 7.9 595 BSW
55 205/55R15 88 V 320AA 8.0 607 BSW
60 185/60R15 88 H 380AA 7.8 603 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 H 380AA 7.9 615 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 V 320AA 7.9 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 H 380AA 8.0 627 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 V 320AA 8 627 BSW
65 175/65R15 84 H 380AA 7.8 609 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 380AA 7.9 621 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 380AA 8.0 635 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 V 320AA 8 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 380AA 8.0 647 BSW
65 215/65R15 96 H 380AA 7.8 661 BSW
14 55 185/55R14 80 H 380AA 7.8 560 BSW
60 165/60R14 75 H 380AA 7.6 554 BSW
60 185/60R14 82 H 380AA 7.8 578 BSW
65 155/65R14 75 T 380AA 7.7 558 BSW
65 165/65R14 83 T 380AA 7.7 570 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 T 380AA 7.8 584 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 H 380AA 7.9 596 BSW
13 65 155/65R13 73 H 380AA 7.7 532 BSW
65 165/65R13 77 T 380AA 7.7 544 BSW
12
F
E
Silica Compound Design

Rim Range: 13 - 18 Aspect Ratio: 50 - 65
Speed Rating: T - V
Equal Force Casing Construction
 Allows for a more
comfortable ride and better
steering response
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
18 60 P235/60R18 102 H - 8.1 739 BSW
17 60 P225/60R17 98 T - 8.1 702 BSW
60 235/60R17 102 T - 8.2 714 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H - 8.1 724 BSW
65 P235/65R17 103 T - 8.2 738 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
16 60 215/60R16 95 H - 8.1 664 BSW
60 225/60R16 98 H - 8.1 676 BSW
60 235/60R16 100 H - 8.2 688 BSW
14 60 195/60R14 86 H - 7.9 590 BSW
65 195/65R14 89 H - 7.8 610 BSW
Rim Range: 14 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 60 65
Speed Rating: T H V
PREMIUM COMFORT

Max.
Pressure Tread Depth
Overall
Diameter
Section
Width
Side
Wall
lbs kg psi kpa 32nd mm inch mm inch mm
P185/75R14 89S 460 A B 5.0 4.5 - 5.5 1290 585 35 240 11 8.2 25.0 634 7.2 184 WR
P195/75R14 92S 460 A B 5.5 5.0 - 6.0 1400 635 35 240 11 8.3 25.5 648 7.7 196 WR
P205/75R14 95S 460 A B 5.5 5.0 - 6.0 1532 695 35 240 11 8.4 26.1 664 8.0 203 WR
P205/75R15 97S 460 A B 5.5 5.0 - 6.0 1598 725 35 240 11 8.4 27.1 689 8.0 203 WR
P215/75R15 100S 460 A B 6.0 5.5 - 6.5 1742 790 35 240 12 9.1 27.7 703 8.5 216 WR
P225/75R15 102S 460 A B 6.0 6.5 - 7.0 1874 850 35 240 12 9.2 28.3 719 8.8 223 WR
P235/75R15 105S 460 A B 6.5 6.0 - 7.0 2028 920 35 240 12 9.3 28.9 733 9.3 235 WR
LI Load Index       SR Speed Rating
Rim Range: 13 - 18 Aspect Ratio: 50 - 65
Speed Rating: T - V
Rim Range: 14 15

Technology
New Tread Compound
Excellent handling and ride comfort
Reduces road noise even at higher speeds
Excellent balance of wet and dry handling
Designed for improved mileage, grip, and durability
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Symmetrical All SeasonHighway Terrain
19www.runwaytires.com
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side Wall
18 60 P245/60R18 104 T 520AB 8.2 751 BSW
60 P265/60R18 109 T 520AB 8.2 775 OWL
17 65 P235/65R17 103 T 520AB 8.2 738 BSW
65 P245/65R17 105 T 520AB 8.2 750 BSW
65 P265/65R17 110 T 520AB 8.2 776 OWL
70 P245/70R17 108 T 520AB 8.2 776 OWL
70 P265/70R17 113 T 520AB 8.2 804 OWL
16 70 P215/70R16 99 T 520AB 8.2 708 BSW
70 P225/70R16 101 T 520AB 8.2 722 OWL
70 P235/70R16 104 T 520AB 8.2 736 OWL
70 P245/70R16 106 T 520AB 8.2 750 OWL
70 P255/70R16 109 T 520AB 8.2 764 OWL
70 P265/70R16 111 T 520AB 8.2 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 R - 10.2 744 BSW
75 LT245/75R16 120/116 R - 10.2 774 OWL
75 P245/75R16 109 T 520AB 8.2 774 OWL
75 P265/75R16 114 T 520AB 8.2 804 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 R - 10.2 806 BSW
15
75 P235/75R15 105 T 520AB 8.2 733 OWL
NA 31×10.50R15LT 109 R - 10.2 775 OWL
BSW Black Side Wall      OWL Outline White Letter

6
EN
DU
RO
 72
6
EN
DU
RO
-7
16
35 235/35ZR19 91W
35 245/35ZR19 93W
35 255/35ZR20 97W
50 215/50R17 95W
50 225/50R16 92V
55 185/55R15 82V
55 195/55R15 85V
55 195/55R16 91V
55 205/55R16 94W 91V
55 215/55R16 97W
55 215/55R17 94W
55 225/55R16 99W
55 225/55R17 101W
55 235/55R17 103W 99H
60 165/60R14 75H
60 185/55R14 80H
60 185/60R14 82H
60 185/60R15 88H 84H
60 195/60R14 86H
60 195/60R15 88H 88H 88H
60 205/60R15 91H
60 205/60R16 92H
60 215/60R16 99H 95H
60 P215/60R17 95T
60 225/60R16 98H
60 P225/60R17 98T
60 P225/60R18 99H
60 235/60R16 100H
60 235/60R17 102T
60 P235/60R18 102H
65 155/65R13 73H

 72
6
EN
DU
RO
-7
16
65 185/65R14 86H 86T
65 P185/65R14 85T
65 185/65R15 88H
65 195/65R14 89H
65 195/65R15 91H 91H 91H
65 205/65R15 94H 94H
65 P205/65R15 92T
65 215/65R15 96H
65 215/65R16 98T
65 225/65R17 102H
65 P235/65R17 103T
70 145/70R12 69T
70 145/70R13 71T
70 155/70R12 73T
70 155/70R13 75T
70 165/70R13 79T 79T
70 165/70R14 85T
70 175/70R13 82T
70 175/70R14 88T
70 185/70R13 86T 86T
70 185/70R14 88H 88T
70 195/70R14 91T
70 205/70R14 98T
70 205/70R15 96H
70 215/70R15 98H
70 225/70R15 100H
75 P205/75R15 97S
75 P215/75R15 100S
75 P225/75R15 102S
75 P235/75R15 105S
80 135/80R13 70T
80 145/80R13 75T
80 155/80R13 79T
80 165/80R13 83T
80 175/80R14 88T
SUV & LT VAN TIRE SIZE
25www.runwaytires.com
Se
rie

6
31×10.50R15LT 109S 109R 109Q
33×12.50R15LT 108Q
155R12C LT 83/81N
155R13C LT 85/83N
175R13C LT 97/95N
185R14C LT 102/
100N
102/
100R
195R14C LT 106/
104N
106/
104R
45 275/45R19 108W
50 255/50R19 107W
55 235/55R17 103V
55 235/55R18 104W
55 255/55R18 109W
60 195/60R16C LT 99/
97H
60 215/60R17 100V
60 235/60R18 107W
60 P245/60R18 104T
60 P265/60R18 109T
60 P275/60R20 114S
65 195/65R16C LT 104/
102T
65 205/65R15C LT 102/
100T
65 205/65R16C LT 107/
105T
65 215/65R16C LT 109/
107R
65 225/65R16C LT 112/
110T
65 225/65R17 102V
65 235/65R16C LT 115/
113R
65 235/65R17 108W
65 P235/65R17 103T
65 P235/65R18 104T
65 245/65R17 107V
65 P255/65R16 106S
65 P265/65R17 110T
65 P275/65R18 114T
70 165/70R14C LT 89/
87R
70 195/70R15C LT 104/
102R
70 205/70R15C LT 106/
104R
70 215/70R15C LT 109/
107S
Se
rie
s

T2
EN
DU
RO
 M
/T
EN
DU
RO
-LT
EN
DU
RO
 61
6
70 225/70R15C LT 112/
110R
70 P225/70R16 101T
70 P235/70R16 104T
70 P245/70R16 106T
70 P245/70R17 108T
70 P255/70R16 109T
70 P255/70R17 110S
70 P265/70R16 111T
70 LT265/70R17 121/
118S
70 305/70R16LT 118/
115Q
75 175/75R16C LT 101/
99R
75 185/75R16C LT 104/
102R
75 195/75R16C LT 107/
105R
75 205/75R16C LT 110/
108R
75 215/75R14C LT 112/
110R
75 215/75R16C LT 116/
114R
75 225/75R16C LT 118/
116R
75 LT225/75R16 115/
112R
115/
112R
75 LT235/75R15 104/
101S
104/
101S
75 P235/75R15 105T
75 P235/75R16 106T
75 245/75R16LT 120/
116Q
75 LT245/75R16 120/
116S
120/
116R
75 P245/75R16 109T
75 LT245/75R17 121/
118S
75 265/75R16LT 123/
120Q
75 LT265/75R16 123/
120S
75 P265/75R16 114T
75 285/75R16LT 122/
119Q
85 LT215/85R16 110/
107S
85 235/85R16LT 120/
116Q
85 LT235/85R16 120/
116S
120/